CHANGE ORDER AIA DOCUMENT G7	01	OWNER ARCHITECT Contractor Field Other						
PROJECT:	(name, address) To CONTRACTOR: To CONTRACTOR: Tarpon Springs, FL 34689		CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: One					
(name, address)			DATE:	June 11, 2013				
TO CONTRACTOR:			ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:12005					
(name, address) Mr. Neal Stamper Stamper Construct P.O. Box 1264 Tarpon Springs, FL			CONTRACT DATE:	05/18/2012				
			CONTRACT FOR:	Construction Services				
The Contract is changed as follows:								
	Relocate louver in	\$11,733.00						
	Deduct mechanical room ductwork as per Proposal Request 03			-\$ 1,920.00				

Total this Change Order #1 \$ 9,813.00

## Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor.

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was	0.00		
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was \$	75,378.00		
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of			
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is	June 11, 2013	(0	) days.

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

Architect Larry LaDelfa		Pinellas County School Board
790 4 <sup>th</sup> Avenue South	Address Box 1264	Address
St. Peterspurg, EL 33701	Tarpon Springs, NL 33688	- Largo, FL 33773
B Larry LaDelfa	BY Neal Stamper	ВҮ
DATE September 10, 2013	DATE	DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA document which has this caution printed in red. An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced.

AIA DOCUMENT G701 • CHANGE ORDER • 1987 EDITION • AIA<sup>®</sup> • ©1987 • THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006